

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNRB11117

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

VENDOR

residen

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL **UP INC.** P.O. Box 243. Sumpoon MV 25435

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 LS 968-42 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR REPAIR OF DRAINAGE TRENCHES AT THE CANAAN VALLEY RESORT STATE PARK IN TUCKER COUNTY, WV. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 02/24/2011 AT 11:00 AM @ THE CANAAN VALLEY GOLF COURSE CLUBHOUSE. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT I DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATOR FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S 1011 MAR 24 AM 9:09 FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

800101563



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ţ

DUDD11117

PAGE

DNRB11117

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

25303-1228

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 23435

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 03/22/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO FRANK WHITTAKER IN THE WV PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKEROWV.GOV OF VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115 DEADLINE FOR ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS 02/28/2011. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS WILL BE ADDRESSED BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE. BIDDING DOCUMENTS CONSIST OF THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. REQUEST FOR QUOTATION MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: FRANK WHITTAKER, SENIOR BUYER WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON. WV 25305 TELEPHONE: 304-558-4115 PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: CHAPMAN TECHNICAL GROUP 200 SIXTH AVENUE ST. ALBANS, WV 25177 TELEPHONE: 304-7275501 THERE IS A NON-REFUNDABLE FEE OF \$25.00, PLUS SHIPPING HANDLING, FOR PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE

500101563



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

8 H P

Ţ

DNRB11117

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGIRL UP INC. PO Box 243 SAPER DAY 25433

DATE PRIN	red	TER	IMS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	
02/09/	2011		-							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/22/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNITPRICE		TAUOMA	
									*	
	EXHIBI	T 5								
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROVI	DES TH	AT: ANY SOLIC	ITA	٠.	
	L			1	į.		TION CONTRACT			
					l .		D FOR THE WOR			
				1	į.		F COMPLIANCE		,	
							ACE AFFIDAVIT			
							BID AS EVIDEN			
							OVISIONS OF A			
	1			1			A CODE. FAILU CE AFFIDAVIT			
							ON OF SUCH BI			
	ILLE DI	D SHAL	L KES	OL) I	N DISQUALI	FICAII	ON OF SUCH BI	. ע		
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	. тн	TS CONTRAC	TIST	O BE PERFORME	ם		
				t I			CE TO PROCEED			
		EIVED.					ED, THE FULLY			
	1 .	,					ERED NOTICE T			
•	PROCEE	D.								
	CANCEL	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF P	URCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE		
	I					1	ELY UPON WRIT			
							OR WORKMANSHI			
						1	DO NOT CONFO	RM		
	ſ		CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE B	ID AND	CONTRACT			
	HERE I	N.								
	MVCE D	ATEC.	TUE C	пытрл	CTOD OD CII	BCUNTE	ACTOR SHALL P	۸۷ ا		
							ABOR MINIMUM			
							, PURSUANT	MAGE		
							(PREVAILING			
					IS PROJECT				·	
•	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MAD	E TO A	RBITRATION OR			
	<u> </u>	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	IMS AND CON	l NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	Ma i	711	oddi				394397	DATE	2/22/1/	
	mai	K INC	<u> بالمالال</u>	<u>~</u>	<u> </u>	104 6	774261		UNOIL	



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNRB11117

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> - COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 Simproh. Pyl. 23435

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/22/2011 QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BON SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE

800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HOOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DNRB11117 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL LIP INC. PO. 901243 984700+ 17 V 25 135

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/09/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/22/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE YTITIALLO UOP LINE COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 3047394397 DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 8001015-63

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER

DNRB11117 ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWGIRL UP INC. PO Box 243 SMP304 NV 28**435**

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED 02/09/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/22/2011 UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY LINE IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE <u>39 4397</u> ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 800101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNRB11117

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

CONGIEL UP INC. 20 Box 243 SMOTON NV 20185

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	É		SHIP VIA			FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/09/	09000000000000000			5-10-p10-2-p10-1-10-1-1-1	<u>kan apat kan kinapapa.</u>	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************				
BID OPENING DATE:		03/22/	2011				BID	OPEN:	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	Π	EM NUME	IER .		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT SOLE P	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO RULI ORIGII ADDEI N ADDI	THE ES A NAL NDUM ENDUM	STAT ND RE BIDDIN DOCUME THAT	E PUGULATION DOCUMENT.	LEDGED BY URCHASING TIONS CUMENT THE ONLY SSUED FOR	G Y	
	DATE. REV. 1	.1/96									٠.
	I HERE	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIP				ING CHEC		
	MY PRO	DUM(S) DPOSAL, DUM NOS	PLAN						VISIONS TC.	Т0	
	NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4	•	• • • • •		• • • •						·:
	ADDENI	ERSTAND	THAT MAY B	E CAU	URE T SE FO	R REJ	ECTION	OF '	ECEIPT O THE BIDS		
	AFIADOR	C HUOI	CLLAN								
EIGNATURE 3		1)	1	SEE RE	VERSE SID		RMS AND CC ELEPHONE	INDITIONS		DATE	- 1\ - II a .
SIGNATURE \\	WALC	Mad	all				304	73	9 439	7	5/22/11
TITLE DOG CO	.)	1 FI	IN S	00	1015	-/ 2	-	ļ	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S H - P RFONUMBER

PAGE

DNRB11117

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COWGRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SMPSON MY 28135

DIVISI	ON	OF	NAT	URAL	RES	OURCES
PARKS	& F	RECR	EAT	ION	SECT	ION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRIN	TED	ER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB:	FREIGHTTERMS
02/09/	2011						•	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/22/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.	rew noweer.		diffyriol	AMCGYI
				¥ ₂ -r				
	REPRES	FNTATI	ОИ МА	DE OR	ASSUMED TO	BF M	ADE DURING ANY	
							REPRESENTATIVES	
	L		1		L IS NOT BIN			
			1		WRITING AND	- 1		
	1				FFICIAL ADDE	1		`
•	SPECIF	ICALIO	ום כוו	AN	FFICIAL ADDE	NDUN	15 BINDING.	
_	١.		-)	12000		-	
		1 N	152/1/	_ VV J	dalle	е т	GNATURE	
		/A."	9		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	51	GNATURE	
			NOW	πVII	lup, Uhr	CO	MPANY	
			· · · / \]	$\tilde{\sigma}i$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•, • LU	PIFANT	
				5121	2 <i>1</i> 1/1	DA	·	į
		* * * * * *	• • • • •	-,/-	· / · · · · · · · · · ·	• • DA	1 E	
	ם ו	1/0/						
	REV. 1	1/96						
				. ,				
				NTDAG	TODO I TOENOE			
			LU	NIRAL	TORS LICENSE			
	LECT V	TOOTHE	A C.T.A	TE 00	DE 21 11 2 D		DEC TUAT ALL	
	1				DE 21-11-2 R			
	1	- 1					G WORK IN THIS	
•	1]					INIA CONTRACTORS	
	i .	,		- 1		1	THE CONTRACTORS	_
	LICENS			1			RS LICENSE MAY BI	1
	i .		ł	1			IVISION OF LABOR	-
	L				-	319,	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-7890.			
	l							
	1	I			DE 21-11-11	- 1		
	1		i		INCLUDE THE	CONT	RACTORS	
	LICENS	E NUMB	ER ON	THEI	R BID.		•	
•	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:	111116			
				/1	VIVIVI	\cap 1	1.00	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • • • •	eling	٠ ١٠		•
					MINK	20 n S	21,	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.: ٧. ٧.١.٩.٥	<i>xu</i> :	٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠	
	<u> </u>	(2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4		OFF BEV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	ANDON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE \) 1.1.	<u> </u>	A A	. ITELEPI	IONE	_ IDATE	2/22/11
	Mà K	<u> </u>	gaal	ابر	30	>4	7394397	0/20/11
TITLE Pross	<u> </u>	1 FE	IN S	300	111563		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1101	<u> </u>	1	(101363			



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DNRB11117

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324.4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE COWGIRL UF INC. P.O. BOX 248 SIMPOON LO PRINT

DATE PRIN	ren	l TFR	MS OF SAL	(= ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	1 000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP VIA	***************************************	FOB.	********	FREIGHT TERMS
02/09/									3000000 00	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/22/	2011		<u> </u>		RTD (OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	п	TEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	COPY 0		R CON	TRACT	ORS L			TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE		
				ΑP	PLICA	BLE LAW				
	AND RE THE "R DIVISÎ	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	HE INI TION"	FORMATI	ON PI	NG DIVISION REROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING THIS		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR ION PI	WRITTE ROVIDED	N, W	ION MANUALS, (HICH CONTRADIO M THE SOURCES ID AND OF NO	CTS	
	FOR BA Contra	NKRUPT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ION,	THE STA	TE M	ONTRACTOR FILM AY DEEM THE SUCH CONTRACT	ES ,	
:	REV. 5	/2009								
	A STEN	ED RID	ТРИМ		TICE	TED TO:				
	D P B 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING	F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2	INISTE ON TREET, 5305-0	RATION , EAST 0130			-	
SIGNATURE 1/	$\langle \langle \langle \rangle \rangle$	- \ \ .	11111	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS A		DITIONS	DATE	
l V	Mark	<u>- WLC</u>	XVIII	<u> 스 </u>		30	47	394397	,	3/20/11
TITLE D WOO ()) _,	J F€	IN 🗬	,	1 1 2	563		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ď

DNRB11117

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER

304-558-2316

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COWOIRL UP INC. 20 Pax 243 写画的如此,117 名第3章第

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E		HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/09/	2011				- SANGERSON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN					
BID OPENING DATE:	0	3/22/	2011			BID	OPENIN	S TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	M.NUMBER	U	INITPRICE		AMOUNT
	TUE DID	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	I D. CO	NITATAI	TUTE	[NFORMATI	ON ON T	IF FACE	or.	
						NOT BE CO			8F	
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:					44				
	REQ. NO	• •				DNRB1111	7			
·	BID OPE	NING	DATE:			03/22/20	11			
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:			1:30 PM				
	PLEASE TO CONT			GARDI			T IS NEC	CESSARY		
	PLEASE CONCERN 			UOTE:	_	PERSON T		CT		
						·		•		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RE	Q DNRB1	1117 **	*** TOT	AL:	<u> </u>
								:		
			•	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS			
SIGNATURE 1	ME 1	1/1/	TAAA		- Ann and Seller Sec. 1.		3943	ا رہے	DATE -	2/22///
TITLE DY A	· rucic	V VC	LYXXX IN	2 2	1 &	<u> 1207 /</u> S C Z		DDRESS CHAI	MCES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE

Canaan Valley Resort State Park Golf Course Drainage Repairs DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

The bidding documents consist of the Request for Quotations, plans and specifications.

Request for quotations may be obtained by contacting:

Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer
Finance and Administration, Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2316 Ext. 218

Plans and specifications may be obtained for a non-refundable deposit of \$25.00, plus shipping and handling for sets that are mailed, by contacting:

Chapman Technical Group 200 Sixth Avenue St. Albans, West Virginia 25177 Telephone: 304-727-5501

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within **60** consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$250 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-2007 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DNRB11117

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION P

324 4TH AVENUE T O SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/14/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/24/2	2011	BID (OPENING TIME 01	.3.0PM
LINE (YTITMAUC	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
****	******	****	ADDENDUM NO. 1	******	
THUT C	את זרונאים כדר זא	 IS ISSUEI	ПО.		
THIS	HUDGMUUM	TO TOPORT	J 10:		
1) PF	OVIDE TH	IE ATTACHEI	 BID CLARIFICAT]	IONS	
				01.5.	
2) RE	PLACE TH	E FORM OF	PROPOSAL PAGES 1	THROUGH 4 WITH	
THE A	TTACHED	FORM OF PR	OPOSAL PAGES 1 7	HROUGH 4.	
],				,	
3) PF	OVIDE TH	E ATTACHEI	TECHNICAL QUEST	IONS & ANSWERS.	
/\ DE	יטעדטבי ייים	 	MANDAHODU DDE E	TD GTON THE GUIDE	
]	OVIDE IN	E ALIACHEL	MANDATORY PRE-E	ID SIGN IN SHEET	
d) Ex	TEND THE	BID OPENT	 NG DATE TO 03/24	/2011 AT 1:30 PM	
1,			10 03,21	/ ZULL AL L.SU PM	
		1			
****	*****	**** END	ADDENDUM NO. 1	*****	
	İ				
		1			
		-			
001	I	s g	68-42		
	1				
GENER	AL CONST	RUCTION			
				9	
	1	į .			
	Ī				
****	* TUTC	TO THE PAIR	OF DEC DEDDATA	10 AAAAAA MORAT	51/000
	" TUTO	TO THE ENT	OF KEO DINKRITI	17 ****** TOTAL:	760,000
.***					,
	Washington and the second		,		
SIGNATURE	O I A	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
L _ 1 VMQ	L Wa	addlu .	TELEPHONE (7394397 DATE	3/22/11
TITLE MONING	4 FEI	N 2001	11567	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L / <u>/ Y'e) i d'en</u> When be	/ SPONDING T	O RFQ. INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABELE	

Canaan Valley Resort State Park Golf Course Drainage Repairs

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL-1

Name of Bidder:

COWGIRL UP INC

Address of Bidder:

PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WU 26435

Phone Number of Bidder:

304-739-4397

WV Contractors License No.

WU 0 36836

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid

The Base Bid shall consist of the repairs of existing fairway drainage trenches as detailed by the contract documents. Base bid shall also include the 500 square-foot allowance for miscellaneous repair work.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

460,000

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

1 044-601-400

FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS.

Canaan Valley Resort State Park Golf Course Drainage Repairs

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL-2

Additive Alternates

The following Additive Alternate Bid Items are not to be included in the Base Bid. If the Additive Alternate is selected by the Owner, the work described in the Additive Alternate shall be added to the Contract and the amount indicated for the Additive Alternate shall be added to the Base Bid. The cost for each alternate is the net addition to the Base Bid to add the alternate to the Work. No other adjustments shall be made to the Base Bid or Contract amount.

				Amount in Figures
ľ	o.	Description	Amount in Words	Amount in rightes
1	•	Trench repair and sod in rough areas as indicated on the drawings.	TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND POLLARS AND NO CENTS	200,000

			i
No.	Description	Amount in Words	Amount in Figures
2	Trench repair and sod in rough areas as indicated on the drawings.	TWO HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS	240,000

The contract award shall be based on the lowest base bid or the lowest combination of the base bid and alternate bid items, as selected by the Owner. The alternate bid items will be selected in the order indicated in the Form of Proposal.

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

Unit Prices

If the actual quantities of work vary more than ten (10%) from those indicated on the Drawings, the Contractor shall either provide a credit to the Owner for quantities less than those indicated, or shall be paid additional costs in accordance with the Unit Prices indicated below. Unit Prices indicated shall include all Contractor costs, including overhead and profit.

Unit	Cost in figures	Cost in words
4* Trench Repair	650	SIX DOLLARS NO FIETY CENTS
6" Trench Repair	700	SEVEN DOLLARS
8" Trench Repair	7 00	SEVEN POLLARS
12* Trench Repair	8 00	EIGHT DOLLARS
in iterate topen		

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES

FORM OF PROPOSAL-4

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal.

Addendum No.	Date
	1 3-14-2011
bid or proposal.	re to confirm the receipt of the Addendum is cause for rejection of my
Respectfully submitted:	
Date:	03-24-2011
WV Vendor	
Registration Number:	WU 036836
By: (signature in ink)	Tma R Waddell
Title:	President
Firm Name:	Cowgira NP INC
Firm Address:	PO BOX 243 SIMPSON, WU 26435
	SIMPSON, WU 26435

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	ndersigned Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243 Simpson, WV	26435 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
<u> </u>	of One Park Circle Westfield Center, OH a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio		Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of the	total amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	I truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	-	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he b111117: Repair of Drainage Trenches at the	reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	er County, WV	Calladii Valley Result State Falk
Tucke	- Odnity, ww	
	NOW THEREFORE,	
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
hamto s	(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall en	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreeme	ent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation	on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
	d effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liab the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
range from		grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no he Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	office of any such extension.	ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said obliety does necessy
	IN MATNECO MAJEDEGE Driveled and Surely have been	ate at their hands and each and rush afther an are compartions
hove es	·	into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	used their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these day of March 2011	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal	Corporate Seal	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
•	•	(Name of Principal)
		By Mack Nordell
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		Draidat
		(Title)
Qurahi C	Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Outety C	sulparate ocas	(Name of Surety)
		\mathcal{O}
		$-M_{\odot} 2000$
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4752402 00

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE,

JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretvship- - - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of MAY

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 24th day of A.D., 2011 March

SURANC

ZIONAL IN And Action A



	REQ.P.O#	
BID	BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the u	indersigned	
of,		
of,,, a		
with its principal office in the City of		
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of		
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,		
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached h	-	
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liat exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall billity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond street the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does	rm the emain in full in no event, nall be in no hereby
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liat exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perforn shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall billity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond street the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are	rm the emain in full in no event, nall be in no hereby
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liat exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perforn shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall billity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond street the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are	rm the emain in full in no event, nall be in no hereby
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liatexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here thave caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perforn shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall billity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond street the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are	rm the emain in full in no event, nall be in no hereby

12

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

AGENCY_

				RFQ/R	FP# (B)
(A)	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")			ESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and	(E)	of (G)	<u> </u>
	right corner of page #1)			ganized and existing u	nder the laws
(C)	Your Company Name			principal office in the	
	City, Location of your Company			ld and firmly bound u	
(D)					
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee	, ili ule peliai su	of which, well and tru	le to be and
(F)	Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety	(\$ (L)) we jointly and severally bind			
(G)	State, Location of Surety		i ourserves, our	neirs, administrators, e	xecutors,
(H)		successors and assigns.	a abarra ablicati	an ia awah that whama	- 4h - Duin -in -1
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation			on is such that wherea	
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchas	ing Section of the	le Department of Adm	imistration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, atta		i made a part nereoi to	enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	(M)		
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words.		(171)		
<i>(</i> 1)		-			
(L)	Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFOR	D		
(M)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall			
(N)	Month			d the Drineinel shall an	tou into a
(O)	Year	contract in accordance with		d the Principal shall en	
(P)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insuran			
(Q) (R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the ag			
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null a			
(6)	President	force and effect. It is expres			
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims			
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as		, in no event, exceed t	ne penar
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety			by stipulates and agree	es that the
(w)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety an			
(")	Surety	any extension of time within			
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive no			id. and bala
11012.	Surety Seal must accompany this bid			al and Surety have here	eunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of			
		seals to be affixed hereto and			
		this (N) day of			. op 01 01110010,
				., <u></u>	
		Principal Corporate Seal		(Q)	-
				(Name of Pri	ncipal)
		(R)		By (S)	
				(Must be Pre	sident or
				Vice Presid	
				(T)	,
				Title	
		(U)			
		Surety Corporate Seal		(V)	
				(Name of S	Surety)
				AT 1	
				(W)	
				Attorney-ii	I-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Imal Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of(Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Twa R. Wooddell
Title: Prosidont
Date: 3/22/11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of MARCH
State of West Virginia NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 87A Flemington, WV 26347 My commission expires February 28, 2016 (Notary Public)
(NOLALY PUBLIC)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ I	No	
RFQ	No	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

Hy commission expires February 28, 2016

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: COWGIY LUD ITM.
Authorized Signature:
State of
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 22 day of
My Commission expires FFBRUARY 28 , 2016.
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC BOT LOCAL PLACE NOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 87A Flamington, WY 28347